

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.277

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 12THDECEMBER, 2018


REAL GDP GROWTH


277. SHRIMATI POONAMBEN MAADAM :


 Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) growth during the last one year on quarterly basis;

(b) whether the rate of GDP growth in the country has been on the rise and if so the details thereof; and

(c) the growth rate of services, manufacturing, and agriculture sectors separately during the last three quarters?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI VIJAY GOEL)


(a) The details of real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) at constant (2011-

12) Prices and corresponding growth rates during the last one year on quarterly basis are given below:

Item

2017-18 2018-19

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

At Constant (2011-12) Prices

GDP (Rs.

in Crore)

31,18,417 31,72,110 32,43,489 34,76,827 33,73,983 33,97,620

GDP

Growth

Rate (in%)

5.6 6.3 7.0 7.7 8.2 7.1

Qi= ith Quarter; i=1,2,3,4


(b) The quarter-wise growth rates are given in the table above.


(c): The details of Quarterly Growth Rate of services, manufacturing, and agriculture sectors at constant (2011-12) prices are given below:


Items

2017-18 2018-19

Q4 Q1 Q2

At Constant (2011-12) Prices (In %)

Services 7.7 7.3 7.5

Manufacturing 9.1 13.5 7.4

Agriculture, forestry & fishing 4.5 5.3 3.8
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